
 
Schedule of Fees and Fines City of Gustavus, Alaska 
 Resolutions CY13-18 and CY19-23 
 

 
City of Gustavus 

MARINE FACILITIES USER FEES & FINES 
Effective January 1, 2020 

 
Registration Stickers (Strawberry Sticker)  
Private motorized vessel $50/year for first vessel  
  $25/year for each additional vessel 
*Commercial motorized vessel    $300/year 
Private non-motorized kayak or rowing skiff  $10 for vessel lifetime  
Commercial non-motorized kayak or rowing skiff $10/year  
Tender (up to 10’) used with stickered vessel  No charge 
Trailer used with stickered vessel    No charge 

Place stickers on starboard/right front side of vessel and right side of trailer tongue 
 
Transient Vessels at float system or Salmon River Harbor (2-hour limit at floats) 
Skiffs        $5/day 
Vessels up to 30 feet     $10/day 
Vessels 31 feet to 50 feet     $15/day 
Vessels 51 feet and above     $25/day 
Government vessels on official business   No charge 
 
Long-Term Storage (see City Hall)        $150/calendar year or $20/month for portions of year 
 
Landings at Salmon River Harbor (not at State dock or island) 
(fees suspended from Jan. 1, 2020 through July 1, 2020 as authorized by Resolution CY19-23) 
Landing craft       $100/landing 
Barge        $500/landing 
 
*Commercial vessels using City of Gustavus Marine Facilities are subject to a Facilities Use Agreement 
as needed. 
 
Note: Fees are due immediately when a vessel is present at any City of Gustavus marine facility 
including docks, floats, and all areas of the Salmon River Harbor.  Payments may be made, and stickers 
are issued, at City Hall.  Transient payments may be made either at City Hall or via the transient 
payment box at the float system. 
 
Offense       Fine  Municipal Code   
Improper Vessel Operation     $300      8.05.01(a) 
Hazard to Navigation     $75      8.05.01(b) 
Improper Mooring      $75      8.05.01(c) 
Improper Use of the Harbor Facilities   $75      8.05.01(d) 
Improper Dressing & Processing of Fish   $50      8.05.01(e) 
Improper Waste Disposal     $75      8.05.01(f) 
Improper Dumping or Discarding of Property  $100      8.05.01(g) 
Unattended Cargo or Freight    $75      8.05.01(h) 
Control of Animals      $50      8.05.01(i) 
Posting Written or Printed Matter    $50      8.05.01(j) 
Improper Petroleum Product Disposal   $75      8.05.01(k) 
Miscellaneous Offense not Otherwise Addressed    $50      8.05.01(l) 


